


/STATION CITY AND STATE Wave 
Lgth. 1 

DIALa 
9 a 

KDKA East Pitts., Pa. 309 

KFAB Lincoln, Nebr. 341 

KFAU Boise, Idaho 280 

KFDM Beaumont, Tex. 316 

KFEQ Corwallis, Wash. 280 

KFDJ Oak, Nebr. 268 

KFI Los An: eles, Cal, 469 

KFIZ uLac, Wis. 273 

Okla. City, Okla. 261 KFJF 
KFKU Lawrence, Kan. 275 

KFKX Hastings, Nebr. 288 

KFMX lvorthfield,Minn. 337 

KFNF Shenandoah, Ia. 263 

KFOA Seattle, Wash. 454 

KFQB Ft. Worth, Tex. 263 

KFQZ Hollywood, Calif. 226 

KD 
KY 



ATATION CITY AND STATE Wave 
I,Yth. 

DIALS 
1 i 8 

KFRB Beeville, Texas 248 

KFUO St. Louis, Mo. 545 

KFVE St. Louis, Mo. 240 

KFVW San Diego, Cal. 246 

KFWB Hollywood, Cal. 252 

KFWD Arkadel, Ark. 266 

KFWI San Fr'n'sco, Cal. 226 

KFXB BigB'rLake,Cal. 203 

KFXF Colo. Sp'gs, Colo. 250 

KGO Oakland, Cal. 360 

KGW Portland, Ore. 492 

KHJ Los Angeles, Cal 405 

KHQ Seattle, Wash. 273 

KJR Seattle, Wash. 384 

KJS Los Angeles, Cal, 294 

KLDS Ind'p'nd'rice, Mo. 441 

KLX Oakland, Cal. 508 

KLZ Denver, Colo. 266 

KG 
KH 
KJ 
KL 



STATION CITY AND STATE wav 
. Lgthe 

DIAL S j 8 

KMA Shenandoah, Ia. 252 

KMOK St. Louis, Mo. 280 

KNX Los Angeles, Cal. 337 

KOA Denver, Colo. 322 

KOIL Council Bluffs,Ia. 278 

KPO San Fr'n'sco, Cal. 428 

KPRC Houston, Texas 297 

KPSN ' asadena, Calif. 316 

KQV l' ittsburgh, Pa. 275 

KSD St. Louis, Mo. 545 

KSI, alt Lake C'y, U. 300 

KSO larinda, Ia. 242 

KTCL .eattle, Wash. 306 

KTHS I 
of Sp'gs, Ark. 375 

KTNT I uscatine, Ia. 256 

KWKH Shreveport, La. 261 

KWWG Brownsville, Tex, 278 

KYW hicago, Ill. 535 

KM 
KO 
gQ 

KY 



STATION CITY AND STATE wav 
Lgthe. 1 Ear g 

WAAC New Orleans, La. 275 

WAAF Chicago, Ill. 278 

WAAM Newark, N. J. 263 

WAAW Omaha, Neb. 384 

WABO Rochester, N. Y. 278 

WABQ Haverford, Pa. 261 

WABR Toledo, Ohio 263 

WABX Mt. Cle'ens, Mch. 246 

WABZ New Orleans, La. 275 

WADC Akron, Ohio 258 

WA FD Port Huron,Mich. 275 

WAHG R'h'nd Hill, N.Y. 316 

WAIU Columbus, Ohio 294 

WAMD Min'polis, Minn. 244 

WAPI Auburn, Ala. 248 

WA 



STATION CITY AND STATE Wa 
L;tve h. Y 

DIALS 
a 

WBAA W. Lafay'te, Ind. 273 

WBAK Harrisburg, Pa. 275 

WBAP Ft. Worth, Tex. 476 

WBAV Columbus, Ohio 294 

WBBG Mat'p'sett, Mass. 248 

WBBM Chicago, Ill. 226 

WBBP Petoskey, Mich. 238 

WBBR Rossville, N. Y. 273 

WBCN Chicago, Ill. 266 

WBOQ R'h'nd Hill, N.Y. 236 

WBT Charlotte, N. C. 275 

WBZ Springfield, Mass. 333 

WBZA Boston, Mass. 242 



STATION CITY AND STATE veWa 

Lgtb. 
1 

DIALS 
s s 

WCAD Canton, N. Y. 263 

WCAE Pittsburgh, Pa. 461 

WCAJ Univ. Pl.,Nebr. 254 

WCAL Northfield, Minn. 337 

WCAP Washington,D.C, 469 

WCAR S'n Antonio, Tex. 263 

WCAÚ Phila., Pa. 277 

WCBD Zion, Ill. 345 

WCBK St. Pet'rsb'g, Fla 266 

WCBM Baltimore, Md. 229 

WCBT Worcester, Mass. 238 

WCCO Min'polis, Minn. 417 

WCLS Joliet, Ill. 214 

WCSH Portland, Maine 256 

WCX Detroit, Mich. 517 

WC 



STATION CITY AND STATE W 
gth 

DIALS 
Y 2 8 

WDAD Nashville, Tenn. 226 

WDAE Tampa, Fla. 273 

WDAF Han. City, Mo. 365 

WDBK Cleveland, Ohio 227 

WEAF N. Y. City, N. Y. 492 

WEAL Ithaca, N. Y. 254 

WEAO Columbus, Ohio 294 

WEAR Cleveland, Ohio 389 

WEAU Sioux City, Ia. 275 

WEAY Houston, Texas 270 

WEBH Chicago, Ill. 370 

WEBJ N. Y. City, N. Y. 273 

WEBL N. Y. City, N. Y. 226 

WEBW Beloit, Wis. 268 

WEEI Boston, Mass. 476 

WENR Chicago, III. 266 

WEW St. Louis, Mo. 248 

WD 
WE 



STATION CITY AND STATE Wave 
Lgth. 

DIALS 
1 s 9 

WFAA Dallas, Texas 476 

WFAV Lincoln, Nebr. 275 

WFBH New York, N. Y. 273 

Camden, N. J. 236 WFBI 
WFKB Chicago, Ill. 217 

WFBM Indianapolis,Ind.268 

WFBL Syracuse, N. Y. 252 

WFI Philadelphia, Pa. 395 

WGBS New York, N. Y. 316 

WGBU Fulford, Fla. 278 

WGCP New York, N. Y. 250 

WGES Oak Park, Ill. 250 

WGHB Clearwater, Fla. 266 

WGHP Detroit, Mich. 270 

WGMU R'h'nd Hill, N.Y. 236 

WGN Chicago, Ill. 303 

WGR Buffalo, N. Y. 319 

WGY Schen'tdy, N. Y. 379 

WF 
WG 



STATION CITY AND STATE Wa 
Lv tk.ve 

DIALS 
s 

WHA Madison, Wis. 535 

WHAD Milwaukee, Wis. 275 

WHAM Rochester, N. Y. 278 

WHAR Atl'tic City, N. J. 275 

WHAS Louisville, Ky. 400 

WHAV Wilmington, Del. 266 

WHAZ Troy, N. Y. 380 

WHB Kan. City, Mo. 366 

WHDI Min'polis, Minn. 278 

WHK Cleveland, Ohio 361 

WHN N. Y. City, N. Y. 360 

WHO Des Moines, Ia. 526 

WHT Deerfield, Ill. 400 

WIAS Burlington, Ia. 254 

WIBO Chicago, Ill. 226 

St. Louis, Mo. 273 WIL 
WIP Phila., Pa. 509 

WH 
WI 



STATION CITY AND STATE Wave I,, DIALS 
1 a 

WJAD Waco, Texas 352 

WJAR Providence, R. I. 306 

WJAS Pittsburgh, Pa. 275 

WJAZ Chicago, Ill. 322 

WJBC LaSalle, III. 234 

WJBL Decatur, Ill. 270 

WJJD Mooseheart, Ill. 370 

WJR Detroit, Mich. 517 

WJY N. Y. City, N. Y. 405 

WJZ N. Y. City, N. Y. 455 

WKAR E. Lansing, Mch. 286 

WKRC Cincinnati, Ohio 326 

WLBL St'v'ns Pt., Wis. 278 

WLIB 
WLIT 

Elgin, Ill. 303 

Phila4 Pa. 395 

WLS Chicago, Ill. 345 

WLW Cincin., Ohio 422 

WJ 
WK 
WL 



STATION CITY AND STATE Wa I,ve y, 
DIALS 

WMAC N. Y. City, N. Y. 275 

WMAF Dartm'th, Mass. 441 

WMAK Lockport, N. Y. 266 

WMAQ_ Chicago, Ill. 448 

WMAZ Macon, Ga. 261 

WMBB Chicago, Ill. 250 

WMBF Miami, Fla. 284 

W1VMC Memphis, Tenn. 500 

WMCA New York, N. Y. 341 

WMH Cincin., Ohio 326 

WNAB Boston, Mass. 250 

WNAC Boston, Mass. 280 

WNAD Norman, Okla. 254 

WNAT Phila., Pa. 250 

WNOX Knoxville, Tenn. 268 

WNYC N. Y. City, N. Y. 526 

WM 
WN 



STATION CITY AND STATE Wave I, 
ALS 

1 
DI 

9 

WOAI San Ant., Tex. 395 

WOAN Lawrence, Tenn. 283 

WOAW Omaha, Nebr. 526 

WOAX Trenton, N. J. 240 

WOC Davenport, Ia. 484 

WODA Patterson, N. J. 224 

WOI Ames, Iowa 270 

WOK Chicago, III. 217 

WOKO New York, N. Y. 233 

WOO Phila., Pa. 508 

WOR Newark, N. J. 405 

WORD Batavia, Ill. 278 

WOS Jeff. City, Mo. 441 

WOWO Ft. Wayne, Ind. 227 

WPG Atl'tic City, N. J. 300 

WPSC State College, Pa. 261 

WO 
WP 



STATION CITY AND STATE Wave 
Lath. 

DIALS 
i 9 s 

WQAA P'k'burg, Pa. 220 

WQAM Miami, Fla. 268 

WQJ Chicago, III. 448 

WRAF LaPorte, Ind. 224 

WRAM Galesburg. Ill. 244 

WRAX Glouc't'rC'y,N.J. 268 

WRC Wash'ton, D. C. 469 

WREO Lansing, Mich. 286 

WRM Urbana, Ill. 273 

WRMU New York, N. Y. 236 

WRNY N. Y. City. N.Y. 259 

WRW Tarrytown, N. Y. 273 
WR 



STATION CITY AND STATE Wave 
Lsth. 

DIALS 
º a 

WSAI Cincin., Ohio 326 

WSB Atlanta, Ga. 428 

WSBC Chicago, Ill. 210 

WSBF St. Louis, Mo. 273 

WSBT South Bend, Ind. 275 

WSM Nashville, Tenn. 283 

WSMB New Orleans, La. 319 

WSMK Dayton, Ohio 275 

WSOE Milwaukee, Wis. 246 

WSUI Iowa City, Ia. 484 
WSWS Chicago, Ill. 276 

WTAG Worc'st'r, Mass. 268 

WTAM Cleveland, Ohio 390 

WTIC Hartford, Conn. 476 

WWAD Phila., Pa. 250 

WWAE Joliet, Ill. 242 

WWI Dearborn, Mich. 266 

WWI ietroit, Mich. 353 



STATION CITY AND STATE' Wave Leh, 
DIALS 

1 2 3 



STATIONS ARRANGED BY CITIES 
A- Akron, Ohio 1,V ADC 

Ames, Iowa WOI 
Arkadel, Ark KFWD 
Atlanta, Ga WSB 
Atlantic City, N. J.. WHAR 
Atlantic City, N. J WPG 
Auburn, Ala WAPI B- Baltimore, Md WCBM 
Batavia, Ill. WORD 
Beaumont, Tex KFDM 
Beeville, Tex. KFRB 
Beloit, Wis. WEB 
Big Bear Lake, Ca1.KFXB 
Boise, Idaho KFAU 
Boston, Mass WBZA 
Boston, Mass WEE I 
Boston, Mass WNAB 
Boston. Mass WNA C. 

Brownsville, Tex.. KWWG 
Buffalo, N. Y. WGR 
Burlington, Iowa .... WIAS 

C- Camden, N. J. WFBI 
Canton, N. Y WCAD 
Charlotte, N. C WBT 
Chicago, Ill. KYW 
Chicago, Ill. WAAF 
Chicago, Ill. WBBM 
Chicago, Ill. WBCN 
Chicago, Ill WEBH 
Chicago, Ill WFKB 
Chicago, Ill WOK 
Chicago, Ill. WENR 
Chicago, Ill. WGN 
Chicago, Ill WIBO 
Chicago, Ill WJAZ 
Chicago, Ill. WLS 
Chicago, Ill WMAQ 
Chicago, Ill WMBB 
Chicago, Ill. WQJ 
Chicago, Ill. WSBC 

Chicago, Ill WSWS 
Cincinnati, Ohio WKRC 
Cincinnati, Ohio WLW 
Cincinnati, Ohio WMH 
Cincinnati, Ohio WSAI 
Clarinda, Iowa KSO 
Cleveland, Ohio .... WDBK 
Cleveland, Ohio.... WEAR 
Cleveland, Ohio WHK 
Cleveland, Ohio .... WTAM 
Colorado Springs, ... KFXF 
Clearwater, Fla..... WGHB 
Columbus, Ohio .... WEAO 
Columbus, Ohio WAIU 
Columbus, Ohio.... WBAV 
Corwallis, Wash KFDJ 
Council Bluffs, Iowa. KOIL 

1)- Dallas, Tex. WFAA 
Dartmouth, Mass WMAF 
Dayton, Ohio .. WSMK 
Davenport, Iowa WOC 
Dearborn, Mich. WWI 
Decatur, Ill .... WJBL 
Deerfield, Ill W HT 
Denver, Colo..... KLZ 
Des Moines, Iowa WHO 
Detroit, Mich WCX 
Detroit, Mich WGHP 
Detroit, Mich WJR 
Detroit, Mich WWJ 

E- E. Lansing, Mich... WKAR 
E. Pittsburgh, Pa.. . KDKA 
Elgin, Ill. WLIB F- Fond du Lac, Wis... KFIZ 
Fort Wayne, Ind... WOWO 
Fort Worth, Tex KFQB 
Fort Worth. Tex.. .. WBAP 
Fulford, Fla WGBU 

G- Galesburg, Ill. WRAIM 
Gloucester City, N.J.WRAX 

II- Hartford. Conn. WT IC 
Harrisburg, Pa WBAK 
Hastings, Neb. KFKX 
Haverford, Pa WABQ 
Hollywood, Calif. ... KFQZ 
Hollywood, Calif. KFWB 
Hot Springs, Ark.. .. KTHS 
Houston, Tex WEAY 
Houston, Texas KPRC 
Independence, Mo.... KLDS I- Indianapolis, Ind WFBM 
Ithaca, N. Y WEAI J- Jefferson City, Mo....WOS 
Joliet, Ill. WWAE 
Joliet, Ill WCLS 

K- Kansas City, Mo.. .. WDAF 
Kansas City. Mo. WHB 
Knoxville, Tenn.... WNOX 

L- Lansing, Mich. WREO 
La Porte, Ind. WRAF 
La Salle, Ill WJBC 
Lawrence, Kans KFKU 
Lawrence, Tenn. . WOA N 
Lincoln, Neb KFA R 
Lincoln, Neb. 1A' FA V 
Lockport, N. Y W a K 
Los Angeles, Calif K.Ft 
Los Angeles, Calif.. .. KHJ 
Los Angeles, Calif K.TS 
Los Angeles, Calif.... KNX 
Louisville. Ky. WHAS 

This Index Log Protected by Copyright 1925. 



STATIONS ARRANGED BY CITIES 
H-Macon, Ga WMAZ 

Madison, Wis. WHA 
Mattapolsett, Mass..WBBG 
Memphis, Tenn. WMC 
Miami, Fla. WMBF 
Miami, Fla ...WQAM 
Milwaukee, Wis....WHAD 
Milwaukee, Wis WSOE 
Minneapolis, Minn.. WAMD 
Minneapolis, Minn WCCO 
Minneapolis, Minn WHDI 
Mooseheart, Iil WJJD 
Mt. Clemons, Mich. WABX 
Muscatine, Iowa KTNT 

N-Nashville, Tenn WSM 
Nashville, Tenn.....WDAD 

Newark, N. J WAAM 
Newark, N. J WOR 
New Orleans, La.... WAAC 
New Orleans, La.... WABZ 
New Orleans, La....WSMB 
New York, N. Y....WEAF 
New York, N. Y....WEBJ 
New York, N. Y....WEBL 
New York, N. Y.... WFBH 
New York, N. Y....WGBS 
New York, N. Y....WGCP 
New York, N. Y WHN 
New York, N. Y WJY 
New York, N. Y WJZ 
New York, N. Y....WMAC 
New York, N. Y....WMCA 
New York, N. Y....WNYC 
New York, N. Y....WOKO 
New York, N. Y...WRMU 
New York, N. Y....WRNY 
Northfield, Minn.... KFMX 
Northfield, Minn.... WCAL 
Norman, Okla WN AI) 

O --Oak, Neb. KFEQ 
Oakland, Calif. KGO 
Oakland, Calif. KLX 
Oak Park, Ill WGES 
Okla. City, Okla KFJF 
Okla. City, Okla.... WNAD 
Omaha, Neb........ WAAW 
Omaha, Neb. WOAW 
Patterson, N. J WODA 
Pasadena, Calif KPSN 
Petoskey, Mich WBBP 
Philadelphia, Pa WFI 
Philadelphia, Pa.... WCAU 
Philadelphia, Pa WIP 
Philadelphia, Pa.... WLIT 
Philadelphia, Pa.... WNAT 
Philadelphia, Pa WOO 
Philadelphia, Pa...WWAD 

Pittsburgh, Pa. KQV 
Pittsburgh, Pa ..WCAE 
Pittsburgh, Pa WJAS 
P'k'burg, Pa WQAA 
Port Huron, Mich WAFD 
Portland,. Me WCSH 
Portland, Ore ..KGW 
Providence, R. I.... WJAR R- R'h'nd Hill, N. Y WAHG 
R'h'nd Hill, N. Y...WBOQ 
R'h'nd Hill, N. Y WGMU 
Rochester, N. Y.... WABO 
Rochester, N. Y W HAM 
Rossvllle, N. Y WBBR 5- Salt Lake City, Utah..KSL 
San Antonio, Tex...WOAI 
San Antonio, Texas.WCAR 
San Diego, Calif KFVW 
San Francisco, Calif.. KPO 
San Francisco, Calif.KFWI 
Schenectady, N. Y.... WGY 
Seattle, Wash KFOA 
Seattle, Wash KHQ 
Seattle, Wash KJR 
Seattle, Wash........ KTCL 
Shenandoah, Iowa..KFNF 
Shenandoah, Iowa KMA 
Shreveport, La.....KWKH 
Sioux City, Iowa... WEAU 
South Bend, Ind.... W SBT 
Springfield, Mass WBZ 
St. Louis, Mo ...KFUO 
St. Louis, Mo ...KFVE 
St. Louis, Mo KMOX 
St. Louis, Mo KSD 
St. Louis, Mo WEW 
St. Louis, Mo WIL 
St. Louis, Mo WSBF 
St. Petersburg, Fla WCBK 
State College, Pa WPSC 
Stevens Pt., Wls WLBL 
Syracuse, N. Y WFBL T- Tampa, Fla. WDAE 
Tarrytown, N. Y WRW 
Toledo, Ohio WABR 
Trenton, N. J WOAX 
Troy, N. Y ' WHAZ 

U- University Pl., Neb WCAJ 
Urbana, Ill. WRM 

W-Waco, Tex WJAD 
Washington, D. C WCAP 
Washington, D. C....WRC 
W. Lafayette, Ind WBAA 
Wilmington, Del WHAV 
Worcester, Mass WCBT 
Worcester, Mass WTAG Z- Zion, Ill WCBD 



STATIONS BY WAVE LENGTHS AND KILOCYCLES 
203-1480 KFXB 266-1140 K'BCN 300- 990 WPG 476- 630 WFAA 
210-1430 WSBC 266-1140 WCAH 303- 990 WGN 484- 620 WOC 
214-1400 WCLS 266-1140 WENR 303- 990 tiVLIB 484- 620 WSUI 
217-1380 WFBK 266-1140 WFWD 306- 980 KTCL 492- 610 KGW 
217-1380 WOK 266-1140 WGHB 306- 980 WJAR 492- 610 WEAF 
220-1360 WQAA 266-1140 WHAV 309- 970 KDKA 500- 600 WMC 
224-1340 WRAF 266-1140 WMAK 316- 950 KFDM 508- 590 KLX 
226-1330 WFWI 266-1140 WWI 316- 950 KPSN 508- 590 WOO 
226-1330 KFQZ 268-1120 WEBW 316- 950 WAHG 509- 590 WIP 
226-1330 WBBM 268-1120 WFBM 316- 960 WGBS 617- 680 WCX 
226-1330 WDAD 268-1120 WPAS 319- 940 WGI 517- 580 WJR 
226-1330 WEBL 268-1120 WQAM 319- 940 WSMB 526- 670 WHO 
226-1330 WIBO 268-1120 WRAX 326- 920 WKRC 526- 570 WNYC 
227-1320 WDBK 268-1120 WTAG 326- 920 WMH 526- 570 WOAW 
227-1320 WOWO 270-1110 WEAY 326- 920 WSAI 535- 560 WHA 
275-1290 WAFD 270-1110 WGHP 333- 900 WBZ 545- 560 KFUO 
233-1290 WOKO 270-1110 WOI 337- 890 KCAL 545- 550 KSD 
236-1270 WBOQ 273-1100 KFIZ 337- 890 KFMX 341- 880 KFAB 
236-1270 WFBI 273-1100 KHQ 337- 890 KNX 263-1140 KFNF 
236-1270 WGMU 273-1100 WBAH 341- 880 WMCA 280-1070 KFAV 
236-1270 WRMU 273-1100 WBBR 345- 870 WCBD 280-1070 KFDJ 
341- 880 KFAB 273-1100 WDAE 345- 870 WLS 316- 950 KFDM 
240-1260 KFVE 273-1100 WEBJ 352- 860 WJAD 246-1220 KFVW 
240-1250 WOAX 273-1100 WFBH 353- 850 WWJ 280-1070 KMOX 
242-1240 KSO 273-1100 WIL 360- 830 KGO 261-1160 KWKH 
242-1240 WBZA 273-1100 WRM 360- 830 WHN 278-1080 KWWG 
242-1240 WWAE 273-1100 WRW 365- 820 WDAF 261-1160 tiVABQ 
244-1230 WAMD 273-1100 WSBF 366- 820 WHB 276-1080 WSWS 
244-1230 WRAM 275-1090 KFKU 370- 810 WEBH 248-1210 tiVAPI 
246-1220 WABX 275-1090 KQV 375- 800 KTHS 384- 780 WAAW 
246-1220 WSOE 276-1090 WAAC 379- 790 WGY 246-1220 WABX 
248-1210 KFRB 276-1090 WABZ 380- 790 WHAZ 275-1090 WAFD 
248-1210 'WEW 275-1090 WBAK 384- 780 KJR 248-1210 WBBG 
260-1200 KDPM 275-1090 WBT 384- 780 WMBF 238_1260 WBBP 
250-1200 KFXF 275-1090 WEAU 389- 770 WEAR 268-1120 KFEQ 
260-1200 WGCP 275-1090 WFAV 390- 770 WTAM 322-,930 WJA7. 
260-1200 WGES 275-1090 WHAD 395- 760 WFI 266-1130 WCBK 
250-1200 WMBB 275-1090 WHAR 396- 760 WLIT 229-1310 WCBM 
260-1200 WNAB 275-1090 WJAS 396- 760 WOAI 238-1260 WCBT 
260-1200 WNAT 275-1090 WMAC 400- 760 WHT 361- 830 WHK 
260-1200 WWAD 275-1090 WSBT 405- 740 KHJ 278-1080 WHDI 
252-1190 KFWB 277-1080 WCAU 405- 740 WJY 400- 760 WHAS 
252-1190 WFBL 278-1080 KOIL 406- 740 WOR 234-1280 WJBC 
252-1190 KMA 278-1080 WAAF 417- 720 WCCO 270- 810 WJBI. 
264-1180 WCAJ 278-1080 WABO 422- 710 WLW 322- 930 WJAZ 
264-1180 WEAI 278-1080 WGBU 428- 700 KPO 370- 810 WJ.JD 
254-1180 WIAS 278-1080 WHAM 428- 700 WSB 261-1160 WMA7. 
266-1170 WCSH 278-1080 WLBL 441- 680 KLDS 254-1180 WNAD 
256-1170 KTNT 278-1080 WORD 441- 680 WMAF 268-1120 WNOX 
258-1160 WADC 280-1070 WNAC 441- 680 WOS 284-1060 WMBF 
269-1160 WRNY 283-1060 WOAN 448- 670 WMAQ 224-1340 WODA 
261-1160 KFJF 283-1060 WSM 448- 670 WQJ 275-1090 WSMK 
261-1150 WPSC 286-1050 WKAR 454- 660 KFOA 476- 630 WTIC 
263-1140 KFQB 286-1050 WREO 455- 660 WJZ 322- 930 KOA 
263-1140 WAAM 288-1040 KFKX 461- 650 WCAE 535- 560 KYR' 
263-1140 WABR 294-1020 KJS 469- 640 WCAP 246-1220 KFVW 
263-1140 WCAD 294-102n 1VATiT 469- 640 Kin 400- 750 WHAS 
263-1140 WFNF 294-1020 WBAV 469- 640 WRC 370- 81n WWJT) 
263-1140 WCAR 294-102n WEAO 476- 630 WRAP 246-1220 KFVW 
266-1140 KLZ 297-1010 KPRC 476- 630 WEEI 476- 630 WTIC 
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